ORDER

June 6, 2011

Pursuant to RSA 383:7-a, I hereby delegate Stephen J. Judge as Presiding Officer for New Hampshire Banking Department adjudicative hearing in the matter of Cheryl Darlene Pecor (a/k/a Cheryl Darlene Forcier, a/k/a Cheryl Darlene Lewis, a/k/a Cheryl Darlene Vangeli and d/b/a Custom Lending Network, d/b/a customlendingnetwork.com, and d/b/a custom lending.net) Docket 10-196, effective as of the date above.

SO ORDERED,	
Date: <u>6/6/11</u>	/s/
	RONALD A. WILBUR
	BANK COMMISSIONER